
 FERN HILL PSA  
MEETING AGENDA - 9T H  MARCH 2017  

 
 
Welcome & apologies 
 
Review & approval of minutes meeting on 19th January 
 
Review of events 

- Coffee Morning, Fri 27th Jan - £22.66 in donations 
- Cinema Night, Fri 3rd Feb - £413.41 profit 
- Quiz Night, Fri 24th Feb - £134.00 profit 
- Bounce for Books, Fri 3rd Mar 

 
Events coming up this term 

- 2nd hand Uniform Sale – date to be scheduled 
 
Summer Term events 

- Coffee Morning, Fri 23rd April 
- Sports Day café, Thurs 25th May 
- End of Year Social, Fri 7th July 
- Dads Breakfast, Fri 14th July 

 
Summer Fair, 24th June 

- Committee 
- Theme 
- Tombola collection mufti day, 16th June 
- Raffle 

 
Fundraising & Spend 

- Update on major spend for 2016/17 
o Playground benches 
o Framed photos 
o Sound equipment for Large Hall 
o PA system for outside 
o Gardening budget 

 
Cake Sales 

- £1,805 raised to date 
   

AOB 
- Update from Class Rep Co-ordinators 

o Next meeting/Parent Council - Thurs 16th March 
- Easyfundraising – spring campaign 
- Gardening Day, Sat 25th March 

 
Next Meeting – Thursday 11th May, 7.30 pm 
 
AGM on Thursday 13th July  
 


